Ohr Arts and Cultural Center, in Biloxi, Mississippi, out of8

any available funds, in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty9

Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00).  Such contribution may be made in10

annual payments over two (2) years, with the aggregate sum of such11

payments not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars12

($250,000.00).13

SECTION 2.  This act shall take effect and be in force from14

and after its passage.15